Ref. No.: EBL/SD/SAST/29(2)/2022-2023/2309

Date: 23-09-2022



To,

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai: 400 001. Scrip Code: 540063

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 received from Mr. Vijay Mandora, Promoter and Managing Director of the Company.

You are requested to please take note of the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, ECS Biztech Limited,

Hinal Patel

Company Secretary

Place: Ahmedabad

Encl: As above

ECS Biztech Limited.

Regd. Office: The First, B02, ECS Corporate House, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot,

Off. 132 ft Ring Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380015. Gujarat. India.

Phone: 8980005006 / 8980004000 | Web: www.ccsbiztech.com

CIN: L30007GJ2010PLC063070

VIJAY MANSINHBHAI MANDORA

Address: 14/6, Parivar Bunglow, Beside Premchand Nagar Road, Nr. SatyagrahChhavni, Satellite, Ahmedabad – 380015, Gujarat.

Date: 22-09-2022

To, **BSE Ltd.**

Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai: 400 001

Scrip Code: 540063 Scrip Name: ECS

ISIN No.: INE925Q01024

Re.: ECS Biztech Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I am enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for your information and take on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

(Vijay M. Mandora)

(Acquirer and Promoter of TC)

Place: Ahmedabad

Encl: As above

CC TO:

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, ECS Biztech Limited (Target Company), B-02, THE FIRST, ECS Corporate House, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot, Off. 132 Ft. Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380015

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ECS Biztech Limi	ited 0063, Script Name: E	rs 1
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)/Seller and Persons		nai Mandora (Promo	
2.	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Vijay ivialisiiiiibi	iai ivianuoia (Fionio	ter or icj
3.	Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to	Yes – Promoter		
J.	Promoter / Promoter Group	res - Fromoter		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
	shares of TC are listed			
5.	Details of acquisition/disposal/holding of	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
	shares/ voting rights/holding of the acquirer		share / voting	diluted share
	and PAC		capital wherever	/ voting
	Before the acquisition/sell under		applicable (*)	capital of
	consideration, holding of:			TC(**)
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,06,15,390	51.64	51.64
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
	(pledge/lien/non-disposal			
	undertaking/others)			
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	_
	d) Warrants / convertible securities / any	-	-	-
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
	to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
	the TC			
	(specify holding in each category)			
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,06,15,390	51.64	51.64
	Details of acquisition/sale			
	a) Share carrying voting rights acquired / sold	7,500	0.04	0.04
	b) Voting rights (VR) acquired / sold otherwise	-	-	-
	than by shares			
	c) Warrants / convertible securities / any	-	-	-
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
	to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
	the TC			
	(specify holding in each category)			
	d) Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by	-	-	_
	the acquirer			
	e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	7,500	0.04	0.04
	After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,06,22,890	51.68	51.68
	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-		-
	d) Warrants / convertible securities / any	_	-	-
	otherwise instrument that entitles the	İ		
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
	rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category)			
- 1	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,06,22,890	1,06,22,890	51.68

6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. opens market/ off market / public issue / right	Open market
	issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se	
	transfer etc.).	
7.	Date of acquisition / sales of shares / VR or	
	date of receipt of intimation of allotment	22-09-2022
	of shares, whichever is applicable	
8.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	2,05,55,047 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating
	the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	to Rs. 20,55,50,470/- only.
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	2,05,55,047 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating
	the TC after the said acquisition / sale (*)	to Rs. 20,55,50,470/- only.
10.	Total diluted share / voting capital of the	2,05,55,047 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating
	TC after the said acquisition / sale	to Rs. 20,55,50,470/- only.

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulations 31(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer/ Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Vijay M. Mandora

(Acquirer and Promoter of TC)

Date: 22-09-2022 Place: Ahmedabad